



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No.37155 of 2025

1) Susama Mishra

.....

Petitioners

2) Papaji Mishra

Represented by Adv. -

3) Master Lalaji @ Lalaji Mishra

Manoj Panigrahi

4) Sibaji Mishra

-versus-

1) State Of Odisha

.....

Opposite Parties

2) The Collector, Cuttack

Represented by Adv. -

3) Controller Of Accounts,
Bhubaneswar

Mr. C.M. Singh, ASC

4) Block Education Officer, Banki li,
Cuttack

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER

28.01.2026

Order No.

- 02.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
 2. List this matter next week as prayed for by the learned counsel for the State.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

Sisir